

Chairman of the Board

## BR#94-57

## RESOLUTION

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

GRANTING EMERITUS STATUS TO

DR. DALLAS K. BEAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

## May 6, 1994

WHEREAS,

, Dr. Dallas K. Beal retired on May 1, 1994 as President of the Connecticut State University System in his tenth year of service, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Beal's career in education has spanned over forty years in three states during which time, in addition to his service as President of Connecticut State University, he has taught in public schools in Ohio, and served as a faculty member in education, as Dean of Professional Studies, Vice President for Academic Affairs, President and Executive Vice Chancellor in New York, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Beal's service has included chairing numerous accreditation committees, serving on a study mission in India under the auspices of the American Association of State Colleges and Universities, serving as one of fifteen American Presidents asked to open educational exchanges with China, and serving as a member of the Board of the Roger Tory Peterson Institute, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Beal has, throughout his career, provided leadership in the Arts, fostering artistic creativity and opportunity on the campuses and in the communities which he has served, and

WHEREAS, During Dr. Beal's service as President of the Connecticut State University system he has, in addition to managing the university in economically, politically, and demographically challenging times, supported and encouraged the adoption of new technologies which enhance student learning and administrative efficiency, formed and chaired the Connecticut State University University-wide Committee on the Arts, and fostered the growth of international exchanges and activities in the university system, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Beal is held in high esteem by his colleagues in the Connecticut State University system and nationally in higher education and by members of the Board of Trustees, therefore, be it

- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University system expresses its appreciation to Dr. Beal for his distinguished service and extends to him and Mrs. Beal their warmest best wishes for a long and happy retirement, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees confer upon Dr. Beal the title, President Emeritus of the Connecticut State University system, with all the privileges pertaining thereto.

ue Copy:



A. Searle Pinney Chairman

